Essen, 2017-07-17Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.de
die Anforderungen der folgenden Prüfunterlage(n) erfüllt.
fulfills the requirements of the following test regulations.
Getriebebau NORD GmbH & Co. KG
Getriebebau-Nord-Straße 1
22941 Bargteheide

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD - Certificate undertakes to
regularly supervise the manufacturing of products for
compliance with the test specifications and in particular
properly carry out the checks which are stated in the
specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of modifications of the tested product the
certification body must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the certification
body immediately. The certification body decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is required.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to
the TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless revoked previously pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
This TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and
shall be returned to the certification body immediately in
the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page of1 2
A N N E X
A N L A G E
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 799 15167905
Allgemeine Angaben:
General information:
Siehe Seite 1 des Zertifikates
See also page 1 of the Certificate
Essen, 2017-07-17Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Typenbezeichnung:
Type designation:
SK26xE-FDS, SK28xE-FDS
Nennspannung
Frequenzumrichter
Nominal Voltage
Frequency Inverter
3 ~ AC [230 / 400 V ]AC
Nennspannung
Sichere Pulssperre:
Nominal Voltage
Safe Pulse Inhibition:
24 V ±25% (bzw. +19,2 – 30 V für das OSSD-Signal)DC DC
Nennspannung
Digitaleingänge:
Nominal Voltage
Digital inputs:
15 V ... 30 VDC DC
Motorleistung:
Motor power:
230 V 400 V3~AC 3~AC
250…1500 W 550…3000 W Baugröße 1
1,5…4,0 kW 3,0…7,5 kW Baugröße 2
Reaktionszeit:
Reaction time:
Typ. <65 ms, Max. 300 ms -- Sichere Pulssperre
Safe Pulse Inhibition
<5ms – Digitaleingänge DIN1 und DIN4
digital inputs
.
A N N E X
A N L A G E
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 799 15167905
Bemerkungen:

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD - Certificate undertakes to
regularly supervise the manufacturing of products for
compliance with the test specifications and in particular
properly carry out the checks which are stated in the
specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of modifications of the tested product the
certification body must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the certification
body immediately. The certification body decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is required.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to
the TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless revoked previously pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
This TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and
shall be returned to the certification body immediately in
the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page of1 2
A N N E X
A N L A G E
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 799 15167906
Allgemeine Angaben:
General information:
Siehe Seite 1 des Zertifikates
See also page 1 of the Certificate
Essen, 2017-07-17Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Typenbezeichnung:
Type designation:
SK250E-FDS, SK260E-FDS, SK270E-FDS, SK280E-FDS
Nennspannung
Frequenzumrichter
Nominal Voltage
Frequency Inverter
3 ~ AC [230 / 400 V ]AC
Nennspannung
Sichere Pulssperre:
Nominal Voltage
Safe Pulse Inhibition:
24 V ±25% (bzw. +19,2 – 30 V für das OSSD-Signal)DC DC
Nennspannung
Digitaleingänge:
Nominal Voltage
Digital inputs:
15 V ... 30 VDC DC
Motorleistung:
Motor power:
230 V 400 V3~AC 3~AC
250…1500 W 550…3000 W Baugröße 1
1,5…4,0 kW 3,0…7,5 kW Baugröße 2
Reaktionszeit:
Reaction time:
<5ms – Digitaleingänge DIN1 und DIN4
digital inputs
.
A N N E X
A N L A G E
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 799 15167906
Bemerkungen:
Remarks:
Die Frequenzumrichter mit sicheren Abschaltwegen der Baureihen SK250E-FDS,
SK260E-FDS, SK270E-FDS SK280E-FDS erfüllen die Anforderungen an dieund
Stopp-Kategorie 0 und 1 unter Verwendung eines Digitaleingangs (DIN1 oder DIN4).
Die Sicherheitsparameter für die verschieden Funktionen können nur mit einem
geeigneten externen Sicherheitsschaltgerät erreicht werden.
The Frequency inverters with save switch off path of the series SK250E-FDS,
SK260E-FDS, SK270E-FDS and SK280E-FDS fulfil the requirements according to
Stop-Category 0 and 1 by using one digital input (DIN1 or DIN4).
The safety parameter of the different functions is only reachable with an adequate,
external safety relay.
Anforderungen an andere Teile der EN 61800-5-2, Abschnitt 6.1.2, sind nicht
Bestandteil der Prüfung.
Other parts according to EN 61800-5-2, chapter 6.1.2 are not part of the examination.
Essen, 2017-07-17Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 2
Annex 1, page of2 2
.